

HR1059 LRB098 21035 GRL 59004 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

6

8

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of JaMarion 4 Micha Mathews, who passed away on February 15, 2014; and 5 WHEREAS, JaMarion Mathews was born on March 27, 2006; his

WHEREAS, JaMarion Mathews attended Springfield Ball

parents were Nicole Chandler and Jeremy Mathews; and

9 Springfield Gym and football for the Springfield Wildcats; and

Charter as a 2nd grader; he also played basketball for the

WHEREAS, JaMarion Mathews, with his beautiful blue eyes and his beautiful smile, enjoyed sports, Lebron James, and music, particularly Drake and Kendrick Lamar; he also enjoyed creating his own personal rap videos and playing NBA 2K14; and

WHEREAS, JaMarion Mathews is survived by his parents; a brother, D'Marse Morgan; a sister, Tiarah Mathews; his nanny, Nathalie Chandler; grandmother, Constance Mathews; grandfathers, Earl Medley and Lee Adams (Linda); aunts, Nate' M. Chandler, Sherika Broom, Cynthia Wilson, Leecretia Watson (Jessie), Briana Medley, Almeeta Mathews, and Shatonya Adams; uncles, Rod Taylor (Ramona), Cameron Taylor (Crystal), Kevin Adams, Denion Mathews, Roy Adams, Brian Adams, Brushun Adams,

- 1 Terrance Walls, III, Michael Chandler, and Earl Medley Jr.
- 2 (Tierra); and many cousins and friends; therefore, be it
- 3 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 4 NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 5 we, along with his family and friends, mourn the passing of
- 6 JaMarion Micha Mathews; and be it further
- 7 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 8 presented to the family of JaMarion Mathews as an expression of
- 9 our sympathy.